Catalog
KRAL Screw Pumps.
L Series.
L Series
Edition 05/2011
Subject to change.
2 L Series  Edition 05/2011 Catalog
Table of contents

Catalog L Series  Edition 05/2011 3
4 L Series  Edition 05/2011 Catalog
Type code
D
es
cr
ip
tio
n
Description Type code
Tab. 1 Type code
1 Model
2 Size
3 Seal type
4 Pressure stage valve
5 Heating system
6 Completion
7 Version index
Fig. 1 Type code
Item Designation Type
1 Model LFI: □ Pump with free shaft end
□ Pump housing with flanges in inline configuration
□ Pump unit with or without pump bracket foot
LFT: □ Pump with free shaft end
□ Pump housing with flanges on top
□ Pump unit with or without pump bracket foot
LVI: □ Pump with free shaft end and pedestal
□ Pump housing with flanges in inline configuration
□ Pump unit pump on pedestal for vertical mounting
LVT □ Pump with free shaft end and pedestal
□ Pump housing with flanges on top
□ Pump unit on pedestal for vertical mounting
2 Size Corresponds to flow rate in [l/min] at 1450 min-1
3 Seal type A: Standard mechanical seal
B: Mechanical seal of hard material
C: Standard radial shaft seal
D: Magnetic coupling
F: Radial shaft seal, high temperature
H: Mechanical seal balanced
X: Special seal
4 Pressure stage
valve
A: Pressure stage 3–19.9 bar
B: Pressure stage 20–39.9 bar
C: Pressure stage 40–64 bar
X: Without valve
5 Heating system A: Without heating system
B: Electric heating system
C: Fluid heating system
X: Special heating system
6 Completion P: Pump with free shaft end
F: Pump unit with pump bracket foot
V: Pump unit without pump bracket foot
7 Version index For internal administration
LFI  - 42.ACAP.00001
1
2
3
4
5 7
6
Catalog L Series  Edition 05/2011 5
Structure
D
es
cr
ip
tio
n
Structure
Fig. 2 Structure of L-pump with mechanical seal
Fig. 3 Structure of L-pump magnetic coupling type
1 End cover
2 Balancing bush
3 Screw plug
4 Overflow valve
5 Pump housing
6 Balancing cylinder
7 Mechanical seal
8 Seal housing
9 Ball bearing
10 Back pressure valve
11 Relief line
12 Main screw
13 Bearing cover
2
3
4 5 6 7
8